Form for filing Rate S	Schedules	For_	Jackson Purchas Entire Territor MWWWWXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	v Served
		P.S.C. NO	D. 6	
			SHEET NO	1.0
Jackson Purchase E.C	.c.	CANCELLIA	NG P.S.C. NO	6
Name of Issuing Corpor	ration		SHEET NO	1.0
	CLASSIFICAT	rion of service		
				RATE
SCHEDULE R - Residen	tial			PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	**		2 05 1991	
Applicable to consumor less, subject to			cy of 25 KVA	
AVAILABILITY:				
Available to all rest farm, and also avails buildings and small	able to small school	s, small churches,	small public	
TYPE OF SERVICE:				
Single phase, 60 cyc	les at available sec	ondary voltages.		7
RATE:				
Service Charge		Minimum per m	onth	\$5.90
First	400 kWh	Per kWh per m		.07156
Next Over	600 kWh 1,000 kWh	Per kWh per m Per kWh per m	onth	.05419
		P	UBLIC SERVICE CO	MMISSION
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:			OF KENTUCI EFFECTIVE	
See Sheet No. 6.0 for	r applicable fuel ad	justment.	SEP 23 19	82
			PURSUANT TO 807 SECTION 9	KAR 5:011,
		-	71	
DATE OF ISSUE	erousan-		ECTIVE September	
ISSUED BY John F. Ferg	guson of Officer	TITLE	General Manag	ger
Issued by authority of in Case No. 8617		Public Service	Commission of	f Kentucky
				Clar

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase EC	C
	For <u>Entire Territory Server</u> Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	Ţ.
	First Revised SH	EET NO. 1.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	06
	<u>Original</u> SH	EET NO. 1.0
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDINE B. D. '. L. '. I		RATE
SCHEDULE R - Residential		per unit
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to consumers with installed transformations of the seller.	ormer capacity of 25 KVA or less,	
AVAILABILITY:  Available to all residential consumers for uses also available to small schools, small churche community halls requiring less than 25 KVA c	es, small public buildings and small	<b>'</b>
TYPE OF SERVICE: Single phase, 60 cycles at available secondar	ry voltages.	
RATE:		
Service Charge First 400 KWH	Minimum per month Per KWH per month	\$5.90 .05187
Next 600 KWH	Per KWH per month	.03687
Over 1,000 KWH	Per KWH per month	.03386
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustr	nent.	
	CHECKED Public Service Commission  JUL & 0 1981	
	by Blechmene RATES AND TARIFFS	
DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 1981	DATE EFFECTIVE June 26,	1981 49
ISSUED BY James E. Campbellard Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager	Λ, Υ
Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SEI	RVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in	

8098 dated <u>June 25, 1981</u>

Case No.

Fo	rm for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purc For Entire Terri XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
		P.S.C. NO	6
		SHEET N	NO. 2.0
N	Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO6
nai	me of Issuing Corporation	SHEET N	NO. 2.0
	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVICE	
	SCHEDULE SL - Mercury Vapor Security Lightin	ng	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY:		
	Applicable adjacent to the seller's facility	ies.	
	TYPE OF SERVICE:		
	The seller will install and maintain automa mercury vapor lamps controlled by a photo e		
	RATE PER MONTH:		
	175 watt mercury vapor lamp 400 watt mercury vapor lamp	per month per lamp per month per lamp	\$ 7.39 \$11.71
	FUEL ADJUSTMENT:		
	See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjus	tment.	
	TERMS OF PAYMENT:		
	The above rates are net, the gross rates be higher. In the event the current bill is n date shown on the bill, the gross rates sha	ot paid on or before the	
		PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN EFFEC	TUCKY
		SEP 2	3 1982
		PURSUANT TO	807 KAR 5:011,
		BY:	Min
DA	TE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE Se	ptember 23, 1982
IS	SUED BY John F. Ferguson Name of Officer	TITLE General	Manager
Is	sued by authority of an Order of the Pu Case No. <u>8617</u> dated	ablic Service Commissio	on of Kentucky
			E/a

For	n for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served			
			E.R.C. N	ommunity, Tow	vn or City
7			Origina		SHEET NO. 2.0
Nan	Jackson Purchase E.C.C.		CANCELL	ING E.R.C. I	NO.
1 401	ne of issuing Corporation				SHEET NO.
_					
	CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SI	RVICE		
	SCHEDULE SL – Mercury Vapor Security Light	ting			RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY: Applicable adjacent to the seller's facilities.  AVAILABILITY: Available to any consumer for security or yard  TYPE OF SERVICE: The seller will install and maintain automatic lamps controlled by a photo electric cell.  RATE PER MONTH: 175 watt mercury vapor lamp 400 watt mercury vapor lamp  FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustn  TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being event the current bill is not paid on or before gross rates shall apply.	Per in Pe	month per la month per la ent higher.	amp amp	\$5.65 \$8.42
		En	CHEC ergy Regulatory JUN LG RATES AND	Commission 1980	,
DAT	E OF ISSUE June 2, 1980	DATE EFFEC	TIVE	June 2, 1	980
73SL	JED BY James E. Campbell Name of Officer	_ TITLE	General A	Manager	· S
Issue	ed by authority of an Order of the ENERGY RF	GULATORY	COMMISS	ION OF KEN	TUCKY in

Case No. 7676 & 7150 dated May 30, 1980

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchas For Entire Territor Community, Town	
	P.S.C. NO. 6	or ore,
	SHEET NO.	3.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO	3.0
CLASSIFICA	ATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE CSL - Community & Public Autho	rity Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable to users where billed and pa	id through a central office.	
AVAILABILITY:		
Available to towns, villages, public an lighting for a term of not less than on		
TYPE OF SERVICE:		
For automatic dusk to dawn lighting wit wooden poles with bracket attachments a overhead secondary circuits.		4
RATE PER MONTH:		
Each 175 watt mercury vapor lamp Each 400 watt mercury vapor lamp	Per month per lamp Per month per lamp	\$ 7.39 \$11.71
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:		
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel a	adjustment.	
TERMS OF PAYMENT:		
The above rates are net, the gross rate In the event the current bill is not pa on the bill, the gross rates shall appl	aid on or before the date provervice	JCKY
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:		
1. Street lighting equipment including the necessary street lighting curcuits, guys and fittings will be furnished by	transformers and additional	07 KAR 5:011,
DAMED OF TOOME	716	00
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE September	
ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager	2
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 8617 dated	e Public Service Commission of	Kentucky
		$\mathcal{O}_{I_0}$

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territor	ase ECC ory Served
Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territo	TX XXXX X & X XXXX X X
P.S.C. NO. 6	
SHEET NO.	
Jackson Purchase E.C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE C - Small Commercial	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable to commercial consumers with installed transformer capacity of 25 KVA or less subject to the established rules of the seller.	
AVAILABILITY:	
Available to all single phase, small commercial users adjacent to the seller's overhead distribution facilities.	
TYPE OF SERVICE:	
Single phase, 60 cycles at available secondary voltages.	
RATE:	
Service Charge Minimum per month	\$5.90
First 500 kWh Per kWh per month Next 500 kWh Per kWh per month	.07156
Next 5,000 kWh Per kWh per month	.05944
All Over 6.000 kWh Per kWh per month	.05071
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:	
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.	3
MINIMUM CHARGE:	CAMMISSION
The minimum monthly charge under the above rates shall be: OF KEN	TUCKY.
(a) \$5.90 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For members requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at a rate of	
\$0.75 cents for each additional KVA or fraction thereof programmed to	807 KAR 5:011,
RY: ///	Car
	ember 23, 1982
DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Sept	, -,
Dley Fferanson	
DATE OF ISSUE  ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson Name of Officer  DATE EFFECTIVE Sept TITLE General Manag	er

cky 8<sup>3</sup>

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Territory Serv Community, Town	ved .
Jackson Purchase E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. N	HEET NO. 3.0 O
CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE CSL - Community & Public Auth	nority Street Lighting	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable to users where billed and paid the AVAILABILITY: Available to towns, villages, public and profor a term of not less than one year and for the statement of the statemen	ivate authorities for street lighting	
TYPE OF SERVICE: For automatic dusk to dawn lighting with lighting with bracket attachments and connected to RATE PER MONTH:	ghts mounted on existing wooden poles existing overhead secondary circuits.	
Each 175 watt mercury vapor lamp Each 400 watt mercury vapor lamp FUEL ADJUSTMENT:	Per month per lamp Per month per lamp	\$5.65 \$8.42
TERMS OF PAYMENT: The above rates are net, the gross rates being event the current bill is not paid on or beforgross rates shall apply.  CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:  1. Street lighting equipment including necessary street lighting circuits, transformed.	ng five (5) percent higher. In the re the date shown on the bill, the Commission JUN 1 0 1500 by RATES AND TARIFFS and the	
TE OF ISSUE June 2, 1980		1980

TE OF ISSU	JE June 2,	1980	DATE EFF	ECTIVE	June 2, 1980	
ISSUED BY	James E. Camp	bell	TITLE	General	Manager	2
Issued by author	Name of Office			V COMMISS	ION OF KENTUCKY in	Y
Case No.	7676 & 7150	dated	May 30, 1980		ION OF RENTOCKT IF	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase EC For Entire Territory Serve	ed
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO6	
	First Revised SH	IEET NO. 4.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	06
	Original SH	IEET NO. 4.0
CLASSIFICATION OF S	SERVICE	
SCHEDULE C - Small Commercial		RATE PER UNIT
First         500 KWH         Per KWH           Next         500 KWH         Per KWH           Next         5,000 KWH         Per KWH	per month per month per month per month per month per month	\$5.90 .05187 .04540 .04140 .03386
(a) \$5.90 where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is members requiring more than 5 KVA of transformer comonthly charge shall be increased at a rate of \$0.75 tional KVA or fraction thereof required.	apacity, the minimum CK	
DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 1981 DATE EFFE	CTIVE June 26, 1	981
ISSUED BY James E. Campbell TITLE  Name of Officer	General Manager	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in Case No. 8098 dated June 25, 1981 .

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Ser	
rolm for filling mate senedules	CXMXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	SHEET NO.	5.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO5	
	BHEET NO	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE D - Commercial & Industrial Single & Thr	ree Phase Service over 25 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
		DIL ONT
AVAILABILITY:		
Available for commercial and industrial and all o	other three phase service	
regardless of classification where installed tranthan 25 KVA, for all uses subject to the establisthe seller.	sformer capacity is greater	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:		
Single phase or three phase, 60 cycles at availab	ole secondary voltages.	
MONTHLY RATES:		
Service Charge	Minimum per month	\$14.75
Demand Charge	Per kWh per month	4.34
Energy Charge		
First 200 kWh per KW Over 200 kWh per KW	Per kWh per month Per kWh per month	.04020
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:		
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment.	PUBLIC SEVAIOR OF	MISSION
	OF KENTUCK	•
	SEP 2 3 198	2
		(AR 5:011,
	section 9	1/11
	RY:	
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE September	23, 1982
ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson Name of Officer	TITLE General Manage	er
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub in Case No. 8617 dated	olic Service Commission of H	Kentucky

y di

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Fo	Jackson Purcha r Entire Territory	Served	1
		Community, T	own or	City
	Ρ,	s.c. No. 6		
		First Revised	SHEE	T NO. 5.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation	CA	ANCELLING E.R.C	. NO.	66
		Original	SHEE	T NO. 5.0
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERV	'ICE		
SCHEDULE D - Commercial & Industrial Single	& Three Phase	Service over 25 KV	A	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial and all of classification where installed transformer cap all uses subject to the established rules and regu	acity is greater	r than 25 KVA, for	ss	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Single phase or three phase, 60 cycles at availa	able secondary	voltages.		
MONTHLY RATES: Service Charge	Minimum per	month		\$14.75
Demand Charge	Per KW per n	nonth		3.75
Energy Charge First 200 KWH per KV Over 200 KWH per KV				.02479 .02279
FUEL ADJUSTMENT: See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustme	ent.			
		CHECKED ublic Service Commission  JUL 20 1981  Shofmono RATES AND TARIFFS		
DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 1981	DATE EFFECTIV	VE June 2	6, 198	1 0,
ISSUED BY James E. Campbell Name of Officer	TITLE	General Manager		29

Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in Case No. 8098 dated June 25, 1981

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purcha For Entire Territo	
	For Entire Territo	XXXXXXXXXXXX
	P.S.C. NO6	
	SHEET NO.	7.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO	7.0
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
SCHEDULE SP - Seasonal Power Service		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable to consumers requiring seasonal use a grain drying power and similar uses, subject to of the seller.		
AVAILABILITY:		
Available to consumers located adjacent to the	seller's facilities.	
TYPE OF SERVICE:		
Single phase and three phase (where available), secondary voltage.	60 cycles at standard	T
RATE PER YEAR:		1
First 1,500 kWh Next 500 kWh/H.P. All Additional kWh	per kWh per year per kWh per year per kWh per year	\$.11640 .08630 .05504
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:		
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustmen	t.	
MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE:		
The minimum annual charge under the above rate		A A COLUMN A STATE OF THE A STATE OF
(1) First 25 connected horsepower or less Balance of connected horsepower	(Minimum) EFFECT Per H.P. per year	\$290.00 \$ 9.35
(2) Plus the amount specified under the line of policy contained in the rules and regulat.		1
	RY: SECTION	en
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE Sept	ember 23, 1982
ISSUED BY John F. Ferguson  Name of Officer	TITLE General Manage	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ in Case No. 8617 dated	lic Service Commission o	of Kentucky
		Oly

For Entire Territory S Community, T	erved
P.S.C. NO. 6	
First Revised	SHEET NO. 7.0
CANCELLING E R C	NO 6

Original

DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1981

TITLE General Manager

SHEET NO. 7.0

Jackson	Purchase	E.C.C.	
Name of Iss	uing Corp	oration	

DATE OF ISSUE June 26, 1981

James E. Campbell Name of Officer

Case No. 8098 dated June 25, 1981

Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
SCHED	OULE SP - Seasonal Power Service			rate per unit
Applic power AVAIL	CABILITY: cable to consumers requiring seasonal use for and similar uses, subject to the established ABILITY:	rules of th	e seller.	
	ble to consumers located adjacent to the se	ller's facil	ities.	
	OF SERVICE:  phase and three phase (where available), 6 es.	0 cycles a	t standard secondary	
First Next	PER YEAR:  1,500 KWH  500 KWH/H.P.  ditional KWH	per KWH per KWH per KWH		\$ .0906 .0646 .0376
No. of the last of	ADJUSTMENT: eet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel adjustment			
	NUM ANNUAL CHARGE:	shall be:		
	First 25 connected horsepower or less Balance of connected horsepower	(Minimum Per H.P.		\$290.00 9.35
(b) F	Plus the amount specified under the line ext	ension and		
			JUL % 0 1981  by Blesmone  RATES AND TARIFFS	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served
	**************************************
	P.S.C. NO6
)	SHEET NO. 8.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO. 8.0
CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE I - Industrial Service	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:	
Available for commercial and industrial for all uses subject to the established seller for standard service over standard	rules and regulations of the
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	
Three phase, 60 cycles at available tranvoltages.	nsmission and distribution
MONTHLY RATES:	
Demand Charge First 5,000 kW of billing de All Additional kW	emand Minimum per month \$39,165.00 Per kW per month \$7.833
Energy Charge All Energy	Per kWh per month \$ .026
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:	
See Sheet No. 6.0 for applicable fuel a	djustment.
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:	
The billing demand shall be the maximum	(15) minutes during physicorstrylet commission d or recorded by a demand meterentucky charges will be adjusted to corrective ghty-five (85) percent when the ts will be made by increasing pthe 982 h one (1) percent by which the
	RY: /////
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE September 23, 1982
JSSUED BY John F. Ferguson  Name of Officer	TITLE General Manager
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 8617 dated	e Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Fo	rm for filing Rate Schedules		Jackson Purchase Entire Territory Se	erved	l City
		P.S.	Community, To	wn c	or Ciry
		Firs	st Revised	SHE	ET NO. 8.0
No	Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CAN	CELLING E.R.C.	NO	6
		Ori	iginal	SHE	ET NO. 8.0
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVIC	E		
	SCHEDULE I - Industrial Service				RATE PER UNIT
	AVAILABILITY: Available for commercial and industrial service in exsubject to the established rules and regulations of the over standard facilities.  CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Three phase, 60 cycles at available transmission and MONTHLY RATES:	e seller for st	andard service		
		Ninimum per n er KW per mo			\$26,200.00 5.24
	Energy Charge All energy Pe	er KWH per i	month		1.573
	DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt de consumer for any period of fifteen (15) minutes during bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a deman power factor. Demand charges will be adjusted to confactors lower than eighty-five (85) percent when the Such adjustments will be made by increasing the means for each one (1) percent by which the average power five (85) percent lagging.	g the month f nd meter and orrect for ave seller deems sured demand	for which the adjusted for erage power necessary.	nissic	
	20116 20, 1701	EFFECTIVE	June 20		981
ISS	UED BY James E. Campbell TITL	.t	General Manager		- P

Issued by authority of an Order of the PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in Case No. 8098 dated June 25, 1981

Ch. 87

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase ECC For Entire Territory Served
	xxxix3x xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	P.S.C. NO6
	SHEET NO. 8.1
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
ame of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO8.1
* .	
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
SCHEDULE I - Industrial Service (Continue	d) RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:	
The minimum monthly charge under the above where 5,000 or less of transformer capacity requiring more than 5,000 KVA of transform monthly charge shall be increased by \$1.00 thereof required above 5,000 KVA. Where or reinforce facilities in excess of standard the minimum monthly charge may be increased compensation for the added facilities of per month of the total cost of the excess charge for which no power and energy would	ty is required. For consumers mer capacity, the minimum 0 for each KVA or fraction it is necessary to extend dard service facilities, ed to assure adequate one and one-half (l½) percent facilities as a facilities
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:	
Compensating starting equipment may be re specified by the seller because of power	
DELIVERY POINT:	
Unless otherwise specified in the service shall be the connection between conductor the seller and the conductors furnished a All wiring, pole lines and other equipmen on the load side of the dilivery point sh by the consumer.	s furnished and installed by nd installed by the consumer.
	SEP 2 3 1992
	PURSUANT TO BOT KAR 5:011,
ATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE September 23, 1982
SSUED BY John F. Ferguson Name of Officer	DATE EFFECTIVE September 23, 1982  TITLE General Manager
ssued by authority of an Order of the n Case No. 8617 dated	Public Service Commission of Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Jackson Purchase EC For Entire Territory Serv Community, Town	/ed
)	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	First Revised SH	EET NO8.1
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.  Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO	0. 6
	Original SH	EET NO. 8.1
CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE	
SCHEDULE I – Industrial Service (Continued)		RATE PER UNIT
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:  The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consument than 5,000 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly shared by \$1.00 for each KVA or fraction thereof required. Where it is necessary to extend or reinforce facilities in expensation for the added facilities of one and one-half (1½) the total cost of the excess facilities as a facilities charge energy would be delivered.  CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:  Compensating starting equipment may be required for all months the seller because of power line characteristics.  DELIVERY POINT:  Unless otherwise specified in the service contract, the deliconnection between conductors furnished and installed by the ductors furnished and installed by the consumer. All wiring equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of be owned and maintained by the consumer.	mers requiring more withly charge shall be yed above 5,000 KVA. It can be seed above 5,000 kVA. It can be seed as a service to assure adequate compercent per month of for which no power and  others when specified by  very point shall be the he seller and the con- g, pole lines and other	

DATE OF ISSUE

June 26, 1981

ISSUED BY

James E. Campbell

TITLE

General Manager

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the  $\mbox{\sc PUBLIC}$  SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY in

Case No.

8098

dated

June 25, 1981

in U

			Jackson Purchase	e ECC
Form for filing Rate Sc	hedules	For	Entire Territory	y Served XXXXXXXXXXXX
		P.S.C.	NO6	
			SHEET NO.	9.0
Jackson Purchase E.C.C.		CANCEL	LING P.S.C. NO.	6
Name of Issuing Corpora	tion		SHEET NO	9.0
	CLASSIFICATIO	N OF SERVI	CE	
SCHEDULE ND - Comm. & Inc	dust. & All Other Thr	ee Phase Ser	v. Under 25 KVA	RATE PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY:				
Available for commercial regardless of classifica 25 KVA or less for all us of the seller.	tion where the instal	led transfor	mer capacity is	15
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:				
Three phase, 60 cycles a	t availabe secondary	voltages.		
MONTHLY RATES:				
Service Charge		Minimu	m per month	\$6.75
First	500 kWh		h per month	.0715
Next	500 kWh		h per month h per month	.0640
Next Over	5,000 kWh 6,000 kWh		h per month	.0507
FUEL ADJUSTMENT:				
See Sheet No. 6.0 for ap	plicable fuel adjustm	ent.		
			PUBLIC SERVICE CO	
			EFFECTIV	<b>/</b> E
			SEP 23	1982
			PURSUANT TO 80 SECTION	KAR 5:011,
			BY:	m
DAME OF TOOMS		DAMP T	V	22 7 200
DATE OF ISSUE	Fde man		FFECTIVE Septe	mber 23, 1982
	Gerguson Of Officer	TITLE_	General Mana	ger
Issued by authority of	an Order of the Pu	ıblic Servi	ce Commission o	f Kentucky

C/3/87

Form for filing Rate Sched	ıles	Jackson Purch For Entire Territor Community,	ase EC <u>y Serve</u> Town c	c ed or City
Jackson Purchase E.C. Name of Issuing Corporation		P.S.C. NO. 6  First Revised  CANCELLING E.R.C		EET NO9.0
<b></b>		Original	SHE	EET NO. 9.0
	CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE		
SCHEDULE ND - Comr	n. & Indust. & All Oth	er Three Phase Serv. Under 25 KVA	1	RATE PER UNIT
of classification where uses subject to the esta	the installed transformed blished rules and regular control of the	Minimum per month per KWH per month per KWH per month per KWH per month per KWH per month		\$6.75 .05187 .04540 .04140 .03386
DATE OF ISSUE	26, 1981		26, 198	81
ISSUED BY James Name of C	E. Campbell Officer	TITLE General Manage	<u>r</u>	
Issued by authority of an C	rder of the PUBLIC SE	ervice commission of kentuc	CKY i	n C

dated \_\_\_\_\_ June 25, 1981

8098

Case No.\_